Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Douglas S. RODENKIRCH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	
Scott I. BIBA	Internal Address: M.S. 509	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/02/07, 07/02/07, 07/05/07, 07/05/07, 07/05/07, 07/02/07 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902 City: Sturtevant State: WI Country: USA Zip: 53177-0902 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gregory S. Bollis, JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: M.S. 509	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8310 16th Street P.O. Box 902	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Sturtevant	8. Payment Information	
State: WI Zip: 53177-0902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 1-(262) 631-4593	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0231	
Fax Number: 1-(262) 631-4021 Email Address: gregory.bollis@johnsondiversey.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Huyou & Boll	7.20.07	
Gregory S. Bollis, #52,630 Cust. No. 248	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Craig P. CONNER	Daniel R. NETT	
Nicholas S. REBACK		

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes XI No	

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0516

JD-841-US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, **JOHNSON** shall mean **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.**, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Douglas S. RODENKIRCH** of 6717 Prairieview Drive, Sun Prairie, WI 53590 USA; **Scott I. BIBA** of 5169 McCarthy Road, Highland, WI 53543 USA, **Craig P. CONNER** of 4930 Paul Avenue, Madison, WI 53711 USA; **Daniel R. NETT** of 3234 Weybridge Drive, Sun Prairie, WI 53590 USA and **Nicholas S. REBACK** of 5609 Winnequah Trail, Monona, WI 53716 USA

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for **JOHNSON**.

Signed at Sun Prairie, Wisconsin on the _	$\frac{2}{2} \operatorname{day of} \frac{2007}{2}$
	Douglas S. RODENKIRCH
Signed at Highland, Wisconsin on the	ك day of <u>ال</u> لاك , 2007.
	Scott I. BIBA

PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0517

JD-841 US Assignment.docc

лл-841-US

Signed at Madison, Wisconsin on the ______ day of ____

Signed at Sun Prairie, Wisconsin on the ______

Daniel R. NETT

Signed at Madison, Wisconsin on the _____ day of ____